
  Friends & Relatives of Church Members 

Anthony’s Relatives & Friends: 

Rick Cato, Lois Roberts, Couy Smith                       
Brasfield’s Relative: 

      Ericka Brasfield, Paul Roberts 
Brown/Self’s Relative & Friend: 

      Doug Lantrip, LaKisha Cargill 

Callahan’s Relatives & Friend: 
Shirey Family, Jerry Mulkey                                  

Chambers’ Relatives & Friends: 
Sammie Pansie, Donnie Vaughn, Robin Godfrey,  

Vee Price, Karen Orr, Evelyn Deviese, Grill Family, Grant,     
      Don Mullins            

Click’s Relatives:   

      Mildred Pate, Sam Pate, Donna Kidd                                                        
Duncan’s Relatives & Friends: 

      Lurline Brooks, Jason Kinnard, Cleveland Family,  
      Bill Hubbard 

Higgins’ Relatives & Friends: 

      Johnny Drummonds, Dot Porter, Dan & Linda Meadows,        
      Green Family, Gaye McMicken Bradley, Ray Mosley,       

 Smith Family, Donna Hamilton, Lori Sartain Carden,                 
 Carolyn Henderson                                          

Holcombe’s Relatives & Friends: 
      David Norris, Chris Ellard, Cheryl Ellard, Karen Tubbs,  

      Bethancourt Family, Donna Mealer, Cindy Morrison,  

      Britney Trevino, Fred Chapman Family, Jake Shuler 
       Jackson’s Relatives & Friends: 

      Bro. Bill Jackson Family, Bill & Michelle Franklin,                                                        
      Bertie Mitchell, Margaret Jennings, Budgie Von Hagel                                   

Maharrey’s Relatives and Friends:                           

      Frank Maharrey, Mary Ellen Maharrey, Jean Maharrey 
Malone’s Friend: 

      James Kilgore 
Nix’s Friends:                                                                                       

      Joyce Kessler, Poppie Williams, Garrett Mason,  

 Tammy Pickens 
Powell’s Relatives & Friends:                                                       

      Stephanie & Andrew Hull, Roger & Rebecca Smith,             
Yvonne & Greg Crabtree, Dolores Gray Family                               

Richards’ Grandson 
Self’s Relative & Friend: 

      Ridge Barnes 

Shivers’ Relatives & Friends: 
      Polly Ireland, James Cobb 

Singleton’s Relative: 
      Tommy Singleton 

Stephenson’s Relative: 

      Melvin Nail 
Thomas’ Relatives & Friends: 

      Diane Scott 
Thompson’s Relatives & Friends: 

Kendra Little, Rosemary Kitchens, Karen Wright, 
Ann Dolan, Craig Thompson, 

Vickery’s Relatives & Friends: 

Shirl Shuck, Smith Family, Ross Baker 
Watkins’ Relatives & Friend:  

      Tomeka McErath, Margaret Capelton, Becky Roden,              
      Johnnie Roden, Michael Roden, Cornelius McErath          

Members with On-Going Health Issues 
Tommy Crumpton  Homebound:            

Darrel Holcombe  Alice Rotenberry    

Gail Coyle   John Edwards 
Members in  

Nursing Homes/Assisted Living                                                  
Tommy & Nancy Bailey                                               

Mike Bearden                                                           
Margaret Melton                                                             

Barbara Thompson 

Missionaries                                         
International Missions: 

Turks of Germany 
Turkish churches in Germany 
need godly, male leadership. 

Pray for the ongoing                              
evangelism efforts among 

Turkish men. Pray, also, for 
wisdom for these churches as 

they disciple and train                       
potential leaders to shepherd 

the flock well. 

Prayer Meeting October 7th 2020  

Members with Specific Prayer Needs:                                                        

Brenda Brasfield  - recovering at home                
Sheila Lankford  - recovering from cancer treatments                             

Alice Rotenberry                                                              

John Edwards  - cancer                                                
Margaret Melton  - rehab at Cherry Hill                             

Sam Nix  - recovering from surgery                                                                     

**Deacons on Call:  Rick Poe and Jeff Nix** 

Prayer Points from               

Sermon   Psalm 119                                            

Lord help us to diligently and 

steadfastly keep your                 

precepts (v 4-5) 

Lord help us to store up your 

words in our heart, let us             

never forget them, that we 

might not sin against you             

(v 11, 16) 

Lord give us an eagerness 

and boldness to declare your 

word to others (v 13) 

Lord let your words be a     

delight to our hearts (v 14) 

Daily Prayer List (10/4-10-10) 

Sun -    Matt & Kristina Hennard, 

Nevaeh, Eriannah, Aubriegh  

Mon -   Linda Higgins                    

Tues -  Darrel & Linda Holcombe 

Wed  -  Paul & Yani Isbell, Herb, 

Valery, Genesis, James,                      

Matthew, Luke                                     

Thurs - Terry & Traci Isom,                    

Jacob, Jackson                                      

Fri -      Mike & Ann Jackson                

Sat -     Billy & Sheila Lankford 



Sunday School Attendance        

October 4, 2020    

Members Present:                65                         

Visitors:                                2                                    

Total Present:                      67     

Worship Attendance                  

Morning Worship:                56                                         

Children’s Worship:               9                                         

Total Present:                     65                               

Giving Update                                        

October 4, 2020 

General Funds:             $3,225.10 

Designated Funds*:           244.75 

Total Offerings:             $3,469.85 

Annual Budget                                                      

Weekly Average:        $4,123.00 

*Designated Funds:                                               

Youth                             $160.00    

Drink Refund                      84.75         

                             $244.75  

BUSINESS MEETING                                         

October 7, 2020 

SEPTEMBER SUNDAY SCHOOL ATTENDANCE  

  
  

Total                      
Attendees 

Total        
Meetings 

Average      
Attendance 

  
Enrollment 

Total                 
Visitors 

  
Adult SS 

  
77 

  
8 

  
10 

  
41 

  
4 

  
Children SS 

  
51 

  
8 

  
6 

 
17 

 
0 

  
Preschool SS 

  
41 

  
8 

  
5 

  
18 

  
2 

  
Sr Adult SS 

 
55 

  
8 

 
7 

  
32 

 
1 

  
Youth SS 

 
42 

 
4  

  
11 

  
20 

 
5 

  
Officers SS 

  
8 

  
4 

  
2 

  
2 

  
0 

  
Overall 

 
274 

  
40 

  
69 

  
130 

  
12 


